An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company
Kerotest KPTM & KPT7 2-Valve
Static Pressure Manifolds
Product Brief
The KPT two-valve manifolds are used primarily to calibrate static pressure transmitters, switches
or gauges. All necessary hardware including a shutoff valve, calibration valve, tee and other tubing
are all contained in one product. The KPT series of manifolds are available with either replaceable
soft seats or an integral metal seat. The KPTM manifold includes a special valve seat that can be

6
 Kerotest KPTM & KPT7 2-Valve Static Pressure Manifolds
Ordering Information
1. Bonnet Packing
V – Teflon
R – O-ring (SS - Viton, CS -
BUNA-N) (Soft Seat Only)
2. Seat Material
D – Delrin (Standard)
K – PCTFE
E – PEEK
I – Integral (Body Material)
3. Body Material
C –  A108
S –  A479-316 SS
M –  Monel 400
W –  316L SS
J –  Hastelloy
4. Connections
4 – 1/2-Inch FNPT
5. Options
AL – Low Temperature Lubricant
(Low Temperature Service)
Not Available for CS Valves
AM – KMC Mount Kit for 2-Inch
Pipe Mounting of Manifold
CL – Cleaned for Chlorine Service
OC – Cleaned for Oxygen Service
HD – Hydrostatic Testing (100%)
(MSS-SP-61)
MS – Monel Stem
PHB– Phenolic Black Handle
PHG– Phenolic Green Handle
PHR– Phenolic Red Handle
PM – Panel Mount
PV – Plug Vent
SG – Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2002 (SS Valves
Only) (Not Available for O-ring
Packed Valves)
SG3– Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2003
SP – Special Requirements –
Please Specify
KPTM      V     D    S   –   4 –   SG
       1.      2.      3.          4.         5.
7
An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company
 Kerotest KPTM & KPT7 2-Valve Static Pressure Manifolds
Ordering Information
1. Bonnet Packing
V – Teflon
H – GRAFOIL
E – Low Emissions Graphite
2. Seat Material
I – Integral (Body Material)
3. Body Material
C – A105
S – A479-316 SS
W – 316L SS
J – Hastelloy
4. Connections
4 – 1/2-Inch FNPT
5. Options
AL – Low Temperature Lubricant
(Low Temperature Service)
Now Available for CS Valves
AM – KMC Mount Kit for 2-Inch
Pipe Mounting of Manifold
CL – Cleaned for Chlorine Service
OC – Cleaned for Oxygen Service
HD – Hydrostatic Testing (100%)
(MSS-SP-61)
MS – Monel Stem
PO – Plug Option
SG – Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2002 (SS Valves
Only) (Not Available for O-ring
Packed Valves)
SG3– Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2003
SP – Special Requirements –
Please Specify
KPT7      V     I    S   –   4 –   SG
       1.      2.       3.           4.          5.
8
An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company
MV 300 4/06
Kerotest Manufacturing Corp.
5500 Second Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15207
(412) 521-7688  FAX: (412) 521-7853
email: sales@kerotest.com
 Kerotest KPTM & KPT7 2-Valve Static Pressure Manifolds
Ordering Information – ASME B31.1
Note:
All Manifolds come standard with GRAFOIL packing, integral seats, bonnet locks, and are subjected to hydrostatic
testing. KPT7M ASME B31.1 and B31.3 Specifications meet MSS-SP-105.
Manifold ratings:
SST 6000 psig @ 100°F   (414 bar @ 38°C) 2915 psig @ 1000°F   (201 bar @ 538°C)
STL 6170 psig @ 100°F   (425 bar @ 38°C) 3430 psig @ 800°F     (236 bar @ 427°C)
Monel 5000 psig @ 100°F   (345 bar @ 38°C) 2911 psig @ 900°F     (201 bar @ 482°C)
All product names referenced herein are trademarks of their respective companies.
KPT7MHP      S  –   4     –   XP   –   SP
            1.        2.                                              3.
1. Body Material
C – A105
S – A479-316 SS
J  – Hastelloy
2. Connections
(Process x
Instrument x Vent)
3 – 3/8-Inch FNPT x 3/8-Inch
FNPT x 3/8-Inch FNPT
3TC – 3/8-Inch Tube Stub (6 x
0.065 Inches) – All
Connections
3TC4 – 3/8 Inch Tube Stub (6 x
0.065 Inches) x 3/8-Inch
Tube Stub x 1/2-Inch FNPT
3TC44 – 3/8-Inch Tube Stub
(6 x 0.065 Inches) x
1/2-Inch FNPT x 1/2-Inch
FNPT
4 – 1/2-Inch FNPT x 1/2-Inch
FNPT x 1/2-Inch FNPT
422 – 1/2-Inch FNPT x 1/4-Inch
FNPT x 1/4-Inch FNPT
442 – 1/2-Inch FNPT x 1/2-Inch
FNPT x 1/4-Inch FNPT
4B2 – 1/2-Inch PSW x 1/4-Inch
FNPT x 1/4-Inch FNPT
4TC4 – 1/2-Inch Tube Stub (6 x
0.095 Inches) x 1/2-Inch
Tube Stub x 1/2-Inch FNPT
4TC44 – 1/2-Inch Tube Stub (6 x
0.095 Inches) x 1/2-Inch
FNPT x 1/2-Inch FNPT
3. Options
AM – KMC Mount Kit for 2-Inch
Pipe Mounting of Manifold
PO – Plug Outlet
SP – Special Requirements –
Please Specify